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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the NGOs functioning in Bihar that have received financial assistance under the various schemes being implemented by the Government;

(b) the quantum of funds provided to each of them separately during the last three years; and

(c) the names of those NGOs that were in receipt of funds and found involved in financial irregularities?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
(a) & (b): The details regarding NGO functioning in Bihar that have received financial assistance under the various schemes of Department of Health & Family Welfare are at Annexure.
(c): No NGOs included in the Annexure that were in receipt of funds have been found to be involved in financial irregularities.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

